Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacques Haiech	03/26/2007
Marcel Hilbert	03/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg
Street Address:	4, rue Blaise Pascal
City:	Strasbourg
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	67000

Name:	Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS)
Street Address:	3, rue Michel-Ange
City:	Paris Cedex 16
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75794

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11666803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: wallenhorst@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan PC
Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd. Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WARATAH-0002 PATENT

500589038 REEL: 021219 FRAME: 0371

OP \$40.00 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Zelano
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment French Inventors#page source=Assignment French Inventors#page source=Assignment French Inventors#page source=Assignment French Inventors#page	2.tif 3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021219 FRAME: 0372 PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, D. Martin Watterson, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 303 E. Chicago Avenue, Ward 8-296, Chicago, Illinois 60611, Linda J.

Van Eldik, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 303 E. Chicago Avenue, Ward

8-140, Chicago, Illinois 60611, Anastasia Velentza, a citizen of Greece, residing at 11659

Westview Parkway, San Diego, California 921126, Wenhui Hu, a citizen of China, residing at

Guangzhou Institute of Biomedicine and Health, Chinese Academy of Sciences, Guangzhou

International Business Incubator, Guangzhou Science Park, China 510663, and Magdelena

Zasadzki, residing at 777 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 60611; and Jacques Haiech,

residing at 2 Rue Du Dome, 6700 Strasbourg, France, Marcel Hibert, residing at 21 Rue Alfred

Kastler, 67114 Eschau, France, and Jean-Jacques Bourguignon, residing at 225 B Route De

Lyon, 67400 Illkirch, France, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a

PCT patent application entitled "Pyridazine Compounds, Compositions and METHODS",

filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office as the U.S. Receiving Office for the Patent

Cooperation Treaty on November 2, 2005, and assigned Serial No. PCT/US2005/039541; and

WHEREAS, the Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg, a university having a

principal place of business at 4, rue Blaise Pascal, 67000 Strasbourg, France, and the Centre

National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS), having a principal place of business 3, rue

Michel-Ange - 75794 PARIS Cedex 16 - of France, are desirous of acquiring an interest in the

same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge,

we, Jacques Haiech, Marcel Hibert, and Jean-Jacques Bourguignon, by these presents do

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 021219 FRAME: 0373

sell, assign and transfer unto the Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg and CNRS, our full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said PCT patent application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said PCT patent application;

For the same consideration, we, Jacques Haiech, Marcel Hibert, and Jean-Jacques Bourguignon, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg and CNRS, our full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to the Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg and CNRS, as the partial assignees, for their interest and for the use and benefit of the Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg and CNRS and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, Jacques Haiech, Marcel Hibert, and Jean-Jacques Bourguignon, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg and CNRS, our full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in

Page 2 of 4

the name of the Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg and CNRS, or their designee(s) insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we, Jacques Haiech, Marcel Hibert, and Jean-Jacques Bourguignon, agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg and CNRS, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, we, Jacques Haiech, Marcel Hibert, and Jean-Jacques Bourguignon, also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Universite' Louis Pasteur De Strasbourg and CNRS all our rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of related United States applications and related international applications, including said inventions and improvements, which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

Dated: Nach 26 2007		rias
	Jacques Haiech	
STATE OF		
Before me, a Notary Public in and	for the State of	, on this day o
, 2007, personally appeare	ed Jacques Haiech, wi	ho being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment a	is his free act and deed.	•
(SEAL)		
,	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	My Commission Ex	pires:

Page 3 of 4

Dated: Narch 28 2007	Marcel Hibert
STATE OF	
Before me, a Notary Public i	in and for the State of, on this day of
, 2007, personally a	ppeared Marcel Hibert, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment	nent as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Dated: March 26th 2007	Jean-Jacques Bourguignon
STATE OF	V
Before me, a Notary Public is	n and for the State of, on this day of
	appeared Jean-Jacques Bourguignon, who being duly
	foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: